506478330 01/29/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6525106

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT (ABL)

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BEDRUG, INC.	01/29/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS COLLATERAL AGENT
Street Address:	2380 PERFORMANCE DRIVE
Internal Address:	BUILDING C
City:	RICHARDSON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75082

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12610540
Application Number:	13372672

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)751-4864

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2129061209

Email: JESSICA.BAJADA-SILVA@LW.COM

Correspondent Name: LATHAM & WATKINS LLP, C/O JESSICA BAJADA-SILVA

Address Line 1: 885 THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JESSICA BAJADA-SILVA
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Jessica Bajada-Silva
DATE SIGNED:	01/29/2021

Total Attachments: 44

source=Project Thunder - Patent Security Agreement (ABL) [Executed]#page1.tif source=Project Thunder - Patent Security Agreement (ABL) [Executed]#page2.tif source=Project Thunder - Patent Security Agreement (ABL) [Executed]#page3.tif source=Project Thunder - Patent Security Agreement (ABL) [Executed]#page4.tif source=Project Thunder - Patent Security Agreement (ABL) [Executed]#page5.tif

PATENT 506478330 REEL: 055175 FRAME: 0632

source=Project Thunder - Patent Security Agreement (ABL) [Executed]#page6.tif
source=Project Thunder - Patent Security Agreement (ABL) [Executed]#page7.tif
source=Project Thunder - Patent Security Agreement (ABL) [Executed]#page8.tif
source=Project Thunder - Patent Security Agreement (ABL) [Executed]#page9.tif
source=Project Thunder - Patent Security Agreement (ABL) [Executed]#page10.tif
source=Project Thunder - Patent Security Agreement (ABL) [Executed]#page11.tif
source=Project Thunder - Patent Security Agreement (ABL) [Executed]#page12.tif
source=Project Thunder - Patent Security Agreement (ABL) [Executed]#page13.tif
source=Project Thunder - Patent Security Agreement (ABL) [Executed]#page14.tif
source=Project Thunder - Patent Security Agreement (ABL) [Executed]#page15.tif
source=Project Thunder - Patent Security Agreement (ABL) [Executed]#page16.tif
source=Project Thunder - Patent Security Agreement (ABL) [Executed]#page17.tif
source=Project Thunder - Patent Security Agreement (ABL) [Executed]#page18.tif
source=Project Thunder - Patent Security Agreement (ABL) [Executed]#page19.tif
source=Project Thunder - Patent Security Agreement (ABL) [Executed]#page20.tif
source=Project Thunder - Patent Security Agreement (ABL) [Executed]#page21.tif
source=Project Thunder - Patent Security Agreement (ABL) [Executed]#page22.tif
source=Project Thunder - Patent Security Agreement (ABL) [Executed]#page23.tif
source=Project Thunder - Patent Security Agreement (ABL) [Executed]#page24.tif
source=Project Thunder - Patent Security Agreement (ABL) [Executed]#page25.tif
source=Project Thunder - Patent Security Agreement (ABL) [Executed]#page26.tif
source=Project Thunder - Patent Security Agreement (ABL) [Executed]#page27.tif
source=Project Thunder - Patent Security Agreement (ABL) [Executed]#page28.tif
source=Project Thunder - Patent Security Agreement (ABL) [Executed]#page29.tif
source=Project Thunder - Patent Security Agreement (ABL) [Executed]#page30.tif
source=Project Thunder - Patent Security Agreement (ABL) [Executed]#page31.tif
source=Project Thunder - Patent Security Agreement (ABL) [Executed]#page32.tif
source=Project Thunder - Patent Security Agreement (ABL) [Executed]#page33.tif
source=Project Thunder - Patent Security Agreement (ABL) [Executed]#page34.tif
source=Project Thunder - Patent Security Agreement (ABL) [Executed]#page35.tif
source=Project Thunder - Patent Security Agreement (ABL) [Executed]#page36.tif
source=Project Thunder - Patent Security Agreement (ABL) [Executed]#page37.tif
source=Project Thunder - Patent Security Agreement (ABL) [Executed]#page38.tif
source=Project Thunder - Patent Security Agreement (ABL) [Executed]#page39.tif
source=Project Thunder - Patent Security Agreement (ABL) [Executed]#page40.tif
source=Project Thunder - Patent Security Agreement (ABL) [Executed]#page41.tif
source=Project Thunder - Patent Security Agreement (ABL) [Executed]#page42.tif
source=Project Thunder - Patent Security Agreement (ABL) [Executed]#page43.tif
source=Project Thunder - Patent Security Agreement (ABL) [Executed]#page44.tif

PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

This PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT is entered into as of January 29, 2021, (this "<u>Agreement</u>"), among the grantors set forth on the signature page hereto (each, a "<u>Grantor</u>") and Bank of America, N.A. ("<u>BofA</u>"), as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>") for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement described below).

Reference is made to that certain ABL Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of January 29, 2021 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time and in effect on the date hereof, the "Security Agreement"), among the Grantors party thereto and the Collateral Agent. The ABL Lenders (as defined below) have extended credit to the Borrower (as defined in ABL Credit Agreement, dated as of January 29, 2021 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified and in effect on the date hereof, the "Credit Agreement"), among Truck Acquisition Inc., a Delaware corporation, Truck Hero, Inc., a Delaware corporation, the lenders and issuing banks from time to time party thereto (the "ABL Lenders") and BofA, as administrative agent and collateral agent). Consistent with the requirements set forth in Sections 4.01 and 5.12 of the Credit Agreement and Section 4.03(c) of the Security Agreement, the parties hereto agree as follows:

SECTION 1. **Terms**. Capitalized terms used in this Agreement and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the Security Agreement or the Credit Agreement, as applicable.

SECTION 2. **Grant of Security Interest**. As security for the prompt and complete payment or performance, as the case may be, in full of its Secured Obligations, each Grantor, pursuant to the Security Agreement, did and hereby does pledge and grant to the Collateral Agent, its successors and permitted assigns, on behalf of and for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in all of its right, title or interest in, to or under all of the following assets, whether now owned by or owing to, or hereafter acquired by or arising in favor of such Grantor and regardless of where located (collectively, the "Patent Collateral"):

all Patents, including the Patent registrations and pending applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office listed on <u>Schedule I</u> hereto;

all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, and extensions thereof; all income, royalties, damages, and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto, including damages, claims, and payments for past and future infringements thereof; all rights to sue for past, present, and future infringements of the foregoing, including the right to settle suits involving claims and demands for royalties owing; and all rights corresponding to any of the foregoing; and

all proceeds of the foregoing;

in each case to the extent the foregoing items constitute Collateral.

SECTION 3. **Security Agreement.** The security interests granted to the Collateral Agent herein are granted in furtherance, and not in limitation of, the security interests granted to the Collateral Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement. Each Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Collateral Agent with respect to the Patent Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Agreement and the Security Agreement, the terms of the Security Agreement shall govern.

SECTION 4. **Governing Law**. This Agreement shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature Pages Follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Patent Security Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

EXTANG CORPORATION TRUXEDO, INC. A.R.E. ACCESSORIES, LLC HUSKY LINERS, INC. N-FAB, INC. RETRAX HOLDINGS, LLC RUGGED LINER, INC. UNDERCOVER, INC. TECTUM HOLDINGS, INC. TECTUM HOLDINGS INTERNATIONAL, INC. OMIX-ADA, INC. LUND, INC. LUND MOTION PRODUCTS, INC. BUSHWACKER, INC. ROLL-N-LOCK CORPORATION ADVANTAGE TRUCK ACCESSORIES, INC. LAURMARK ENTERPRISES, INC. RETRAX HOLDINGS, LLC,

By:

each, a Grantor

Name: William Reminder

Title: Chief Executive Officer and President

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as the Collateral Agent

By: Name: Aangi Kothari

Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE I

Patents and Patent Applications

Patent Title	Assignee	Status	Application #	Date Filed	Patent #	Issue Date
AUTO LATCH FOR TONNEAU COVER SYSTEM	Extang Corporation	Pending	16/662639	10/24/2019	N/A	N/A
LATCH ASSEMBLY FOR TONNEAU COVER	Extang Corporation	Pending	16/774483	1/28/2020	N/A	N/A
FACE SHIELD FOR BASEBALL CAP	Extang Corporation	Pending	16/898770	6/11/2020	N/A	N/A
MODULAR COUNTERTOP SHIELD	Extang Corporation	Pending	16/923500	7/8/2020	N/A	N/A
TONNEAU RAIL SYSTEM WITH AUTOMATIC RAIL COVER SECUREMENT	Truxedo, Inc.	Granted	15/790225	10/23/2017	10300775	5/28/2019
TONNEAU RAIL SYSTEM WITH AUTOMATIC RAIL COVER SECUREMENT	Truxedo, Inc.	Granted	16/379279	4/9/2019	10611220	4/7/2020
MOLDED SURFACE FASTENER	Truxedo, Inc.	Granted	16/242362	1/8/2019	10821814	11/3/2020
MOLDED SURFACE FASTENER	Truxedo, Inc.	Pending	17/025661	9/18/2020	N/A	N/A
TOP MOUNT TOOLBOX SYSTEM	Truxedo, Inc.	Pending	16/543953	8/19/2019	N/A	N/A
TRUCK CAP AND SPOILER	A.R.E. Accessories, LLC	Pending	29/668009	10/26/2018	N/A	N/A
MUD FLAP	Husky Liners, Inc.	Granted	29/622084	10/13/2017	D859250	9/10/2019

Patent Title	Assignee	Status	Application #	Date Filed	Patent#	Issue Date
FLOOR MAT	Husky Liners, Inc.	Granted	29/622086	10/13/2017	D845852	4/16/2019
FLOOR MAT	Husky Liners, Inc.	Granted	29/679842	2/11/2019	D866429	11/12/2019
ORNAMENTAL DESIGN FOR A FLOOR MAT	Husky Liners, Inc.	Pending	29/706097	9/18/2019	N/A	N/A PAT
VEHICLE FLOOR LINER	Husky Liners, Inc.	Granted	29/663010	9/11/2018	D873754	1/28/2020
RUNNING BOARD	N- Fab, Inc.	Granted	29/665142	10/1/2018	D864068	10/22/2019
VEHICLE STEP ASSEMBLY	N- Fab, Inc.	Granted	29/665143	10/1/2018	D864069	10/22/2019
RECEIVER ADAPTER	N- Fab, Inc.	Published	16/587776	9/30/2019	N/A	N/A
ADJUSTABLE CLAMP	Retrax Holdings, LLC	Granted	16/103232	8/14/2018	10746209	8/18/2020
QUICK RELEASE CANISTER	Retrax Holdings, LLC	Granted	16/110499	8/23/2018	10688852	6/23/2020
QUICK RELEASE CANISTER	Retrax Holdings, LLC	Published	16/872490	5/12/2020	N/A	N/A
CO- EXTRUSION SNAP- FIT RETRACTABLE COVER	Retrax Holdings, LLC	Pending	16/691838	11/22/2019	N/A	N/A
RETRACTABLE COVER WITH GUIDED AXIAL BEARING	Retrax Holdings, LLC	Pending	16/655448	10/17/2019	N/A	N/A
TONNEAU COVER SYSTEM FOR A CARGO BED OF A VEHICLE	Rugged Liner, Inc.	Granted	15/536157	6/15/2017	10286765	5/14/2019

	11/12/2019	10471815	12/21/2017	15/850237	Granted	Tectum Holdings Inc.	TONNEAU COVER STRIKER ASSEMBLY
	9/17/2019	10414257	10/3/2017	15/723738	Granted	Tectum Holdings, Inc.	CONNECTOR WITH SEAL
	6/18/2019	10322624	9/29/2017	15/719993	Granted	Tectum Holdings, Inc.	FRAME ASSEMBLY
	11/5/2019	10464401	9/27/2017	15/717036	Granted	Tectum Holdings Inc.	TONNEAU COVER WITH LIVING HINGE
	4/2/2019	10245928	9/29/2017	15/719891	Granted	Tectum Holdings Inc.	TONNEAU COVER WITH HIDDEN HINGES
	N/A	N/A	10/7/2019	16/594750	Pending	Undercover, Inc.	TONNEAU COVER BED RAIL ASSEMBLY WITH CONNECTOR
	3/24/2020	10596975	10/26/2018	16/172452	Granted	Undercover, Inc.	MOUNTING SYSTEM WITH PIVOT LOCKING FEATURES
	N/A	N/A	11/27/2019	16/697359	Published	Undercover, Inc.	COVER INCLUDING A MONOLITHIC COATING
	1/7/2020	10525803	4/17/2018	15/955402	Granted	Undercover, Inc.	COVER INCLUDING A MONOLITHIC COATING
	8/18/2020	10745064	10/16/2018	16/161457	Granted	Rugged Liner, Inc.	CARGO BOX STORAGE CADDY WITH REMOVABLE CONTAINERS
ENT	1/29/2019	10189339	6/15/2017	15/536187	Granted	Rugged Liner, Inc.	TONNEAU COVER SYSTEM FOR A CARGO BED OF A VEHICLE
	Issue Date	Patent#	Date Filed	Application #	Status	Assignee	Patent Title

	N/A	N/A	5/15/2020	16/874881	Pending	Tectum Holdings International, Inc.	MULTI- HINGE TONNEAU COVER
	N/A	N/A	5/14/2020	16/874233	Pending	Tectum Holdings International, Inc.	MULTI- HINGE TONNEAU COVER
•	N/A	N/A	5/20/2020	16/878781	Pending	Tectum Holdings International, Inc.	TONNEAU COVER WITH BED RAIL SYSTEM
	N/A	N/A	5/31/2019	16/428265	Published	Tectum Holdings, Inc.	TONNEAU COVER LATCH SYSTEM
	8/27/2019	D857605	6/15/2018	29/653514	Granted	Tectum Holdings, Inc.	OPEN HEADACHE RACK
	8/27/2019	D857604	6/15/2018	29/653511	Granted	Tectum Holdings, Inc.	MESH HEADACHE RACK
	8/27/2019	D857603	6/15/2018	29/653486	Granted	Tectum Holdings, Inc.	HEADACHE RACK
	12/29/2020	10875391	3/8/2019	16/296578	Granted	Tectum Holdings Inc.	TONNEAU COVER ASSEMBLY WITH A FLUID MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
	N/A	N/A	6/24/2020	16/910207	Published	Tectum Holdings Inc.	BIAS REGULATED ROLLING TRUCK BED COVER
	N/A	N/A	6/24/2020	16/910200	Published	Tectum Holdings Inc.	BIAS REGULATED ROLLING TRUCK BED COVER
PAT	8/11/2020	10737563	3/29/2018	15/940502	Granted	Tectum Holdings, Inc.	BIAS REGULATED ROLLING TRUCK BED COVER
ENT	6/11/2019	10315498	10/5/2017	15/725688	Granted	Tectum Holdings Inc.	FRONT AND REAR LATCHES FOR TONNEAU SYSTEM
	Issue Date	Patent #	Date Filed	Application #	Status	Assignee	Patent Title

Patent Title	Assignee	Status	Application #	Date Filed	Patent #	Issue Date
MULTI- HINGE TONNEAU COVER	Tectum Holdings International, Inc.	Pending	16/874941	5/15/2020	N/A	N/A
MULTI- HINGE TONNEAU COVER	Tectum Holdings International, Inc.	Pending	16/875410	5/15/2020	N/A	N/A
MULTI- HINGE TONNEAU COVER	Tectum Holdings International, Inc.	Pending	16/875442	5/15/2020	N/A	N/A
MULTI- HINGE TONNEAU COVER	Tectum Holdings International, Inc.	Pending	16/874107	5/14/2020	N/A	N/A
ELECTRONIC ACTUATED TONNEAU COVER STRIKER ASSEMBLY	Tectum Holdings International, Inc.	Pending	62/990169	3/16/2020	N/A	N/A
ELECTRONIC ACTUATED TONNEAU COVER STRIKER ASSEMBLY	Tectum Holdings International, Inc.	Pending	63/032333	5/29/2020	N/A	N/A
CAPACITIVE TOUCH VEHICLE ACCESSORY	Tectum Holdings International, Inc.	Pending	17/005162	8/27/2020	N/A	N/A
TONNEAU COVER WITH TORSION ELEMENT	Tectum Holdings International, Inc.	Pending	16/852714	4/20/2020	N/A	N/A
TONNEAU COVER SYSTEM WITH INSERT FOR SUPPORTING CROSS- BOW MEMBERS	Tectum Holdings International, Inc.	Pending	16/907974	6/22/2020	N/A	N/A
INTEGRATED VEHICLE COVER	Tectum Holdings International, Inc.	Pending	63/024585	5/14/2020	N/A	N/A
RETRACTABLE HARD PANEL TONNEAU COVER	Tectum Holdings International, Inc.	Pending	63/058854	7/30/2020	N/A	N/A

Patent Title	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	Status	Application #	Date Filed	Patent#	Issue Date
HINGE MOUNT SYSTEM FOR UTILITY VEHICLE	Omix- Ada, Inc.	Published	16/261726	1/30/2019	N/A	N/A
QUICK RELEASE MIRROR MOUNT	Omix- Ada, Inc.	Published	16/026821	7/3/2018	N/A	N/A
CENTER CONSOLE ARM REST	Omix- Ada, Inc.	Granted	29/649431	5/30/2018	D856266	8/13/2019
GRAB HANDLE	Omix- Ada, Inc.	Granted	29/649429	5/30/2018	D887260	6/16/2020
ROLL UP BAG	Omix- Ada, Inc.	Granted	29/657483	7/23/2018	D893187	8/18/2020
TIRE CARRIER	Omix- Ada, Inc.	Granted	29/649426	5/30/2018	D888649	6/30/2020
VEHICLE FLOOR TRAY	Omix- Ada, Inc.	Granted	12/202497	9/2/2008	8163369	4/24/2012
MODULAR BUMPER SYSTEM	Omix- Ada, Inc.	Granted	12/288901	10/24/2008	7703834	4/27/2010
MODULAR BUMPER SYSTEM	Omix- Ada, Inc.	Granted	12/731226	3/25/2010	8393656	3/12/2013
MODULAR BUMPER SYSTEM	Omix- Ada, Inc.	Granted	13/760143	2/6/2013	8764080	7/1/2014
RETRACTABLE TOP FOR OFF- ROAD VEHICLES	Omix- Ada, Inc.	Granted	13/469384	5/11/2012	8474899	7/2/2013
MODULAR SNORKEL SYSTEM FOR OFF- ROAD VEHICLES	Omix- Ada, Inc.	Granted	13/544251	7/9/2012	8960347	2/24/2015
MANUAL SOFT TOP WITH SPRING ASSIST MECHANISM	Omix- Ada, Inc.	Granted	14/277911	5/15/2014	9045026	6/2/2015

	3/31/2020	10604059	4/15/2019	16/384255	Granted	Omix- Ada, Inc.	MODULAR LIGHT AND ACCESSORY BAR FOR VEHICLES
	4/23/2019	10266105	7/20/2018	16/041221	Granted	Omix- Ada, Inc.	MODULAR LIGHT AND ACCESSORY BAR FOR VEHICLES
	9/11/2018	10071673	3/8/2017	15/453753	Granted	Omix- Ada, Inc.	MODULAR LIGHT AND ACCESSORY BAR FOR VEHICLES
	1/15/2019	D838394	10/7/2016	29/580365	Granted	Omix- Ada, Inc.	VEHICLE LIGHT BAR
<u> </u>	8/28/2018	10059251	1/17/2017	15/408162	Granted	Omix- Ada, Inc.	FORCE- DIVERTING TAIL LIGHT GUARD
	3/15/2016	9283898	9/14/2015	14/853438	Granted	Omix- Ada, Inc.	MULTI- DEVICE DASH MOUNT FOR VEHICLES
	9/15/2015	9132779	11/3/2014	14/531747	Granted	Omix- Ada, Inc.	MULTI- DEVICE DASH MOUNT FOR VEHICLES
	1/26/2016	9242506	9/6/2013	14/019876	Granted	Omix- Ada, Inc.	MODULAR CENTER CAP ASSEMBLY FOR WHEELS
DEEL	4/4/2017	9610888	9/28/2015	14/867858	Granted	Omix- Ada, Inc.	AUXILIARY LIGHT MOUNT ASSEMBLY FOR TUBULAR BUMPERS
PAT	9/29/2015	9145084	9/18/2013	14/030279	Granted	Omix- Ada, Inc.	AUXILIARY LIGHT MOUNT ASSEMBLY FOR TUBULAR BUMPERS
ENT	6/28/2016	9376002	11/3/2014	14/531742	Granted	Omix- Ada, Inc.	COMBINATION ROOF RACK AND REMOVABLE SOFT TOP
	Issue Date	Patent #	Date Filed	Application #	Status	Assignee	Patent Title

	3/10/2020	D877970	10/19/2018	29/667266	Granted	Omix- Ada, Inc.	HEADLIGHT GUARD
<u> </u>	10/23/2018	D831470	1/22/2018	29/634406	Granted	Omix- Ada, Inc.	ROPE SHACKLE ATTACHMENT THIMBLE
<u>I</u>	10/8/2019	10434829	10/30/2017	15/798000	Granted	Omix- Ada, Inc.	ROPE SHACKLE ATTACHMENT THIMBLE
	12/8/2020	D904677	11/14/2017	29/626013	Granted	Omix- Ada, Inc.	VEHICLE CORNER PROTECTOR
	5/7/2019	D847709	11/10/2017	29/625553	Granted	Omix- Ada, Inc.	VEHICLE BUMPER
ļ	10/30/2018	D832156	9/14/2017	29/617521	Granted	Omix- Ada, Inc.	TOW HOOK
	8/28/2018	D826703	5/18/2017	29/604614	Granted	Omix- Ada, Inc.	BOW KNUCKLE
	7/2/2019	D852787	5/18/2017	29/604561	Granted	Omix- Ada, Inc.	ANTENNA BASE
	1/8/2019	D837628	5/18/2017	29/604577	Granted	Omix- Ada, Inc.	DOOR SURROUND KNOB
	8/28/2018	D826693	5/18/2017	29/604601	Granted	Omix- Ada, Inc.	FOOTMAN LOOP
	10/23/2018	D831864	4/3/2017	29/599436	Granted	Omix- Ada, Inc.	AUXILIARY BRAKE LIGHT FOR A VEHICLE
	6/18/2019	10322667	3/13/2017	15/457511	Granted	Omix- Ada, Inc.	AUXILIARY SPARE TIRE BRAKE LIGHT
PA1	N/A	N/A	8/13/2019	16/485507	Published	Omix- Ada, Inc.	AUXILIARY SPARE TIRE BRAKE LIGHT FOR VEHICLES
ENT	2/12/2019	10202066	1/11/2017	15/403902	Granted	Omix- Ada, Inc.	SELECTIVELY ORIENTABLE HEADLIGHT GUARD
<u> </u>	Issue Date	Patent #	Date Filed	Application #	Status	Assignee	Patent Title

	N/A	N/A	3/17/2020	29/728184	Pending	Omix- Ada, Inc.	SNORKEL SYSTEM
	N/A	N/A	2/28/2020	29/725993	Pending	Omix- Ada, Inc.	BUMPER
	N/A	N/A	3/26/2020	29/729364	Pending	Omix- Ada, Inc.	SNORKEL SYSTEM
	10/13/2020	D898987	10/29/2019	29/711140	Granted	Omix- Ada, Inc.	VEHICLE LIGHT GUARD
	A/N	A/N	7/16/2019	29/698360	Pending	Omix- Ada, Inc.	REAR FLARE
	N/A	N/A	7/15/2019	29/698218	Pending	Omix- Ada, Inc.	BUMPER
	N/A	N/A	7/16/2019	29/698343	Pending	Omix- Ada, Inc.	FRONT FLARE
	6/2/2020	D886025	12/19/2018	29/674054	Granted	Omix- Ada, Inc.	SUPPORT BRACKET
	6/16/2020	D887338	10/26/2018	29/668002	Granted	Omix- Ada, Inc.	SUPPORT BRACKET
	12/15/2020	D905117	10/23/2018	29/667519	Granted	Omix- Ada, Inc.	INTAKE RAM
	9/15/2020	D896277	10/25/2018	29/667886	Granted	Omix- Ada, Inc.	HIGH MOUNT SNORKEL
	7/14/2020	10711744	8/16/2019	16/543253	Granted	Omix- Ada, Inc.	SNORKEL SYSTEM
	10/1/2019	10428773	10/26/2018	16/171428	Granted	Omix- Ada, Inc.	SNORKEL SYSTEM
	3/31/2020	D879685	10/26/2018	29/668048	Granted	Omix- Ada, Inc.	REAR BUMPER
	6/30/2020	D888628	10/23/2018	29/667659	Granted	Omix- Ada, Inc.	VEHICLE FRONT BUMPER
	3/10/2020	D877690	10/22/2018	29/667434	Granted	Omix- Ada, Inc.	DASH MOUNT
PAT	9/15/2020	D896142	10/23/2018	29/667549	Granted	Omix- Ada, Inc.	LOW MOUNT SNORKEL
EN1	6/30/2020	D888627	10/19/2018	29/667267	Granted	Omix- Ada, Inc.	VEHICLE FRONT BUMPER
<u> </u>	8/4/2020	D892009	10/22/2018	29/667401	Granted	Omix- Ada, Inc.	TAIL LIGHT GUARD
	Issue Date	Patent #	Date Filed	Application #	Status	Assignee	Patent Title

_							
							INSTALLATION, AND A MOTOR VEHICLE HAVING A SIDE WINDOW VISOR
	4/23/2019	10266038	10/23/2017	15/791159	Granted	Lund, Inc.	SIDE WINDOW VISOR, A METHOD OF
	12/5/2017	9834161	5/9/2016	15/149853	Granted	Lund, Inc.	ROCK GUARD FOR HIGHWAY VEHICLES
	5/12/2020	10647280	9/6/2018	16/123524	Granted	Lund, Inc.	VEHICLE SHIELD
	9/25/2018	10081322	5/11/2017	15/593217	Granted	Lund, Inc.	VEHICLE SHIELD
	5/16/2017	9650005	2/24/2016	15/052167	Granted	Lund, Inc.	VEHICLE SHIELD
	2/5/2019	10196953	3/24/2017	15/469308	Granted	Lund, Inc.	TANK COVER FOR DIESEL EXHAUST FLUID TANK
	8/27/2019	10391944	10/5/2017	15/726171	Granted	Lund, Inc.	MODULAR RAIL AND STEP SYSTEM
	11/7/2017	9809172	10/5/2015	14/875003	Granted	Lund, Inc.	MODULAR RAIL AND STEP SYSTEM
	10/13/2015	9156406	9/27/2013	14/039659	Granted	Lund, Inc.	MODULAR RAIL AND STEP SYSTEM
	1/6/2015	D720674	9/25/2013	29/468005	Granted	Lund, Inc.	VEHICLE STEP RAIL
TEN 75 ED	9/26/2017	9770941	1/20/2015	14/600993	Granted	Lund, Inc.	WHEEL COVER ASSEMBLY
	4/25/2017	9630481	9/4/2015	14/846559	Granted	Lund, Inc.	WINDOW VISOR
	Issue Date	Patent #	Date Filed	Application #	Status	Assignee	Patent Title

Patent Title	Assignee	Status	Application #	Date Filed	Patent #	Issue Date
SIDE WINDOW VISOR, A METHOD OF INSTALLATION, AND A MOTOR VEHICLE HAVING A SIDE WINDOW VISOR	Lund, Inc.	Granted	16/272607	2/11/2019	10675953	6/9/2020
SIDE WINDOW VISOR, A METHOD OF INSTALLATION, AND A MOTOR VEHICLE HAVING A SIDE WINDOW VISOR	Lund, Inc.	Published	16/865660	5/4/2020	N/A	N/A
TONNEAU COVER	Lund, Inc.	Granted	15/962248	4/25/2018	10647187	5/12/2020
TONNEAU COVER	Lund, Inc.	Published	16/840875	4/6/2020	N/A	N/A
REMOVABLE GRILL COVER AND ATTACHMENT CLIP	Lund, Inc.	Published	16/127563	9/11/2018	N/A	N/A
CLAMP ASSEMBLY FOR TONNEAU COVER	Lund, Inc.	Published Allowed	16/383972	4/15/2019	N/A	N/A
VEHICLE SEAT ASSEMBLY	Lund Motion Products, Inc.	Granted	11/498304	8/1/2006	7506910	3/24/2009
VEHICLE BED TIE DOWN DEVICE	Lund Motion Products, Inc.	Granted	11/590251	10/31/2006	7549828	6/23/2009
VEHICLE BED STORAGE RACK AND BED DIVIDER	Lund Motion Products, Inc.	Granted	11/588822	10/27/2006	7464976	12/16/2008
VEHICLE STORAGE RACK	Lund Motion Products, Inc.	Granted	29/241947	11/1/2005	D568230	5/6/2008

	7/28/2009	7566064	6/20/2008	12/143559	Granted	Lund Motion Products, Inc.	RETRACTABLE VEHICLE STEP
	7/15/2008	7398985	7/15/2005	11/182267	Granted	Lund Motion Products, Inc.	RETRACTABLE VEHICLE STEP
1	3/7/2006	7007961	11/19/2004	10/993047	Granted	Lund Motion Products, Inc.	RETRACTABLE VEHICLE STEP
1	12/28/2004	6834875	10/16/2002	10/274418	Granted	Lund Motion Products, Inc.	RETRACTABLE VEHICLE STEP
1	12/7/2010	7845887	2/14/2008	12/031666	Granted	Lund Motion Products, Inc.	VEHICLE RAIL CLAMP MOUNT
	10/12/2010	7810862	2/14/2008	12/031688	Granted	Lund Motion Products, Inc.	DUAL ACCESS VEHICLE STORAGE ASSEMBLY
	9/8/2009	7584975	6/20/2008	12/143619	Granted	Lund Motion Products, Inc.	RETRACTABLE VEHICLE STEP
	6/3/2008	7380807	5/3/2006	11/417506	Granted	Lund Motion Products, Inc.	RETRACTABLE VEHICLE STEP
	8/19/2008	7413204	5/3/2006	11/417395	Granted	Lund Motion Products, Inc.	RETRACTABLE VEHICLE STEP
	6/6/2006	7055839	11/23/2004	10/996125	Granted	Lund Motion Products, Inc.	RETRACTABLE VEHICLE STEP
F	12/14/2004	6830257	10/20/2003	10/689254	Granted	Lund Motion Products, Inc.	RETRACTABLE VEHICLE STEP
PATE	11/4/2003	6641158	3/26/2001	768718/60	Granted	Lund Motion Products, Inc.	RETRACTABLE VEHICLE STEP
VT	8/11/2009	D597924	5/5/2008	29/317717	Granted	Lund Motion Products, Inc.	VEHICLE STORAGE RACK
	Issue Date	Patent#	Date Filed	Application #	Status	Assignee	Patent Title

	6/19/2007	D544826	8/2/2006	29/263998	Granted	Lund Motion Products, Inc.	TAILGATE CARGO ENCLOSURE
	1/20/2015	8936266	1/25/2013	13/750755	Granted	Lund Motion Products, Inc.	TAILGATE ACCESS STEP
	1/29/2013	8360455	6/18/2010	12/819078	Granted	Lund Motion Products, Inc.	TAILGATE ACCESS STEP
	6/22/2010	7740261	10/25/2007	11/924549	Granted	Lund Motion Products, Inc.	TAILGATE ACCESS STEP
	12/28/2010	7857371	6/15/2009	12/484944	Granted	Lund Motion Products, Inc.	VEHICLE CARGO BED EXTENDER
	6/16/2009	7547054	7/9/2007	11/775124	Granted	Lund Motion Products, Inc.	VEHICLE CARGO BED EXTENDER
	7/10/2007	7240940	4/13/2005	11/105120	Granted	Lund Motion Products, Inc.	VEHICLE CARGO BED EXTENDER
	1/16/2007	7163221	10/29/2004	10/977321	Granted	Lund Motion Products, Inc.	RETRACTABLE VEHICLE STEP WITH ANTI- STRIKE/ANTI- PINCH SENSOR SYSTEM
	5/6/2008	7367574	10/8/2004	10/961835	Granted	Lund Motion Products, Inc.	DRIVE SYSTEMS FOR RETRACTABLE VEHICLE STEP
F	9/6/2005	6938909	8/14/2003	10/641358	Granted	Lund Motion Products, Inc.	RETRACTABLE VEHICLE STEP
PATE	2/10/2009	7487986	7/28/2005	11/191615	Granted	Lund Motion Products, Inc.	RETRACTABLE VEHICLE STEP
NT	9/13/2005	6942233	8/19/2003	10/643708	Granted	Lund Motion Products, Inc.	RETRACTABLE VEHICLE STEP
	Issue Date	Patent#	Date Filed	Application #	Status	Assignee	Patent Title

Patent Title	Assignee	Status	Application #	Date Filed	Patent #	Issue Date
VEHICLE CARGO TAILGATE ENCLOSURE	Lund Motion Products, Inc.	Granted	11/924537	10/25/2007	7841638	11/30/2010
VEHICLE CARGO TAILGATE ENCLOSURE	Lund Motion Products, Inc.	Granted	15/448952	3/3/2017	10173735	1/8/2019
TAILGATE CARGO ENCLOSURE	Lund Motion Products, Inc.	Granted	29/250210	11/6/2006	D553072	10/16/2007
MOVEABLE SUPPORT PLATFORM	Lund Motion Products, Inc.	Granted	11/924956	10/26/2007	7637519	12/29/2009
MOVEABLE SUPPORT PLATFORM	Lund Motion Products, Inc.	Granted	12/638890	12/15/2009	8419034	4/16/2013
MOVEABLE SUPPORT PLATFORM	Lund Motion Products, Inc.	Granted	13/857956	4/5/2013	8944451	2/3/2015
VEHICLE TAILGATE ENCLOSURE WITH ENHANCED ADJUSTMENT	Lund Motion Products, Inc.	Granted	12/251847	10/15/2008	7959203	6/14/2011
RETRACTABLE VEHICLE STEP	Lund Motion Products, Inc.	Granted	12/511027	7/28/2009	8157277	4/17/2012
RETRACTABLE VEHICLE STEP	Lund Motion Products, Inc.	Granted	13/445663	4/12/2012	8408571	4/2/2013
RETRACTABLE VEHICLE STEP	Lund Motion Products, Inc.	Granted	13/853904	3/29/2013	8844957	9/30/2014
RETRACTABLE VEHICLE STEP	Lund Motion Products, Inc.	Granted	14/495695	9/24/2014	9302626	4/5/2016
RETRACTABLE VEHICLE STEP	Lund Motion Products, Inc.	Granted	15/069743	3/14/2016	9561751	2/7/2017

	12/0/2010	9311/1/	12/21/2013	14/9//404	Oranied	Inc.	RETRACTABLE VEHICLE STEP
	N/A	N/A	10/29/2019	16/667734	Published	Lund Motion Products, Inc.	REMOTELY CONTROLLED VEHICLE STEP AND LIGHTING SYSTEMS
	3/1/2016	9272667	1/21/2014	14/169626	Granted	Lund Motion Products, Inc.	AUTOMATED RETRACTABLE VEHICLE STEP
	5/24/2016	9346405	9/5/2014	14/479147	Granted	Lund Motion Products, Inc.	RETRACTABLE VEHICLE STEP
	9/9/2014	8827294	10/31/2011	13/286133	Granted	Lund Motion Products, Inc.	RETRACTABLE VEHICLE STEP
	12/5/2017	9834259	5/23/2016	15/162193	Granted	Lund Motion Products, Inc.	VEHICLE BED EXTENDER
	5/31/2016	9352790	5/15/2014	14/278553	Granted	Lund Motion Products, Inc.	VEHICLE BED EXTENDER
	5/20/2014	8727415	10/31/2011	13/285838	Granted	Lund Motion Products, Inc.	VEHICLE BED EXTENDER
	N/A	N/A	8/25/2020	17/002019	Pending	Lund Motion Products, Inc.	RETRACTABLE VEHICLE STEP
	9/1/2020	10759349	5/1/2019	16/400671	Granted	Lund Motion Products, Inc.	RETRACTABLE VEHICLE STEP
PATE	6/18/2019	10322677	7/3/2018	16/026802	Granted	Lund Motion Products, Inc.	RETRACTABLE VEHICLE STEP
NT DAM	8/21/2018	10053017	1/27/2016	15/417630	Granted	Lund Motion Products, Inc.	RETRACTABLE VEHICLE STEP
	Issue Date	Patent #	Date Filed	Application #	Status	Assignee	Patent Title

	12/20/2016	9522634	9/4/2015	14/846370	Granted	Lund Motion Products, Inc.	HORIZONTAL RETRACTABLE VEHICLE
	N/A	N/A	8/8/2019	16/536163	Published	Lund Motion Products, Inc.	TONNEAU COVER AND METHOD OF ATTACHMENT
	9/3/2019	10399421	11/17/2017	15/816458	Granted	Lund Motion Products, Inc.	TONNEAU COVER AND METHOD OF ATTACHMENT
	12/12/2017	9840136	5/13/2016	15/154594	Granted	Lund Motion Products, Inc.	TONNEAU COVER AND METHOD OF ATTACHMENT
	5/24/2016	9346344	11/3/2014	14/531950	Granted	Lund Motion Products, Inc.	TONNEAU COVER AND METHOD OF ATTACHMENT
	4/5/2016	9302628	4/1/2014	14/242620	Granted	Lund Motion Products, Inc.	DUAL ACCESS VEHICLE STORAGE ASSEMBLY
	12/27/2016	9527449	6/26/2015	14/752488	Granted	Lund Motion Products, Inc.	CONTROLLING A POWERED VEHICLE STEP
	12/24/2019	10513224	9/19/2018	16/136091	Granted	Lund Motion Products, Inc.	VEHICLE STEP
РАТ	10/23/2018	10106088	10/24/2017	15/792562	Granted	Lund Motion Products, Inc.	AUTOMATED RETRACTABLE VEHICLE STEP
	12/5/2017	9834147	11/4/2016	15/344178	Granted	Lund Motion Products, Inc.	AUTOMATED RETRACTABLE VEHICLE STEP
	Issue Date	Patent #	Date Filed	Application #	Status	Assignee	Patent Title

	1/24/2017	9550458	9/4/2015	14/846433	Granted	Lund Motion Products, Inc.	RETRACTABLE STEP AND SIDE BAR ASSEMBLY FOR RAISED VEHICLE
	11/3/2020	10821903	3/24/2020	16/828144	Granted	Lund, Inc.	MODULAR RAIL AND STEP SYSTEM
	3/31/2020	10604077	8/8/2019	16/536021	Granted	Lund, Inc.	MODULAR RAIL AND STEP SYSTEM
	5/24/2016	D756889	12/8/2014	29/511218	Granted	Lund Motion Products, Inc.	CONVERTIBLE TOP FOR AN AUTOMOBILE
	N/A	N/A	12/19/2019	16/720849	Published	Lund Motion Products, Inc.	CONVERTIBLE SLIDING TOP
	1/14/2020	10532642	8/14/2018	16/103163	Granted	Lund Motion Products, Inc.	CONVERTIBLE SLIDING TOP
	9/4/2018	10065486	2/10/2016	15/040941	Granted	Lund Motion Products, Inc.	CONVERTIBLE SLIDING TOP
	11/17/2015	D743475	8/13/2014	29/499262	Granted	Lund Motion Products, Inc.	PORTABLE CAMERA
	6/6/2017	9674411	6/24/2015	14/749192	Granted	Lund Motion Products, Inc.	PORTABLE CAMERAS AND RELATED METHODS
	N/A	N/A	12/20/2018	16/228245	Published	Lund Motion Products, Inc.	HORIZONTAL RETRACTABLE VEHICLE STEP
ENT	2/5/2019	10195997	11/10/2016	15/348230	Granted	Lund Motion Products, Inc.	HORIZONTAL RETRACTABLE VEHICLE STEP
	Issue Date	Patent#	Date Filed	Application #	Status	Assignee	Patent Title

	10/6/2020	10793207	8/30/2019	16/556668	Granted	Lund Motion Products, Inc.	TAILGATE REINFORCEMENT
	10/8/2019	10435088	2/1/2019	16/265048	Granted	Lund Motion Products, Inc.	TAILGATE REINFORCEMENT
	3/12/2019	10227097	6/9/2017	15/619227	Granted	Lund Motion Products, Inc.	TAILGATE REINFORCEMENT
	4/7/2020	10611215	11/27/2018	16/201050	Granted	Lund Motion Products, Inc.	VEHICLE HOOD SHIELD
	1/1/2019	10166844	12/21/2017	15/851525	Granted	Lund Motion Products, Inc.	VEHICLE HOOD SHIELD
	1/30/2018	9878600	3/16/2016	15/072195	Granted	Lund Motion Products, Inc.	VEHICLE HOOD SHIELD AND BRACKET SYSTEM
	N/A	N/A	11/15/2019	16/685162	Published	Lund Motion Products, Inc.	RETRACTABLE VEHICLE STEP
	12/3/2019	10493920	6/30/2017	15/639950	Granted	Lund Motion Products, Inc.	RETRACTABLE VEHICLE STEP
	7/11/2017	9701249	7/29/2015	14/812857	Granted	Lund Motion Products, Inc.	RETRACTABLE VEHICLE STEP
DEEL	N/A	N/A	9/10/2020	17/016690	Pending	Lund Motion Products, Inc.	RETRACTABLE STEP AND SIDE BAR ASSEMBLY FOR RAISED VEHICLE
	9/15/2020	10773670	9/6/2018	16/123462	Granted	Lund Motion Products, Inc.	RETRACTABLE STEP AND SIDE BAR ASSEMBLY FOR RAISED VEHICLE
ENT	9/18/2018	10077016	1/16/2017	15/406982	Granted	Lund Motion Products, Inc.	RETRACTABLE STEP AND SIDE BAR ASSEMBLY FOR RAISED VEHICLE
	Issue Date	Patent #	Date Filed	Application #	Status	Assignee	Patent Title

Patent Title	Assignee	Status	Application #	Date Filed	Patent #	Issue Date
ADJUSTABLE SPARE TIRE CARRIER	Lund Motion Products, Inc.	Published	15/793402	10/25/2017	N/A	N/A
BULL BAR	Lund Motion Products, Inc.	Granted	29/597401	3/16/2017	D862357	10/8/2019
RETRACTABLE VEHICLE STEP	Lund Motion Products, Inc.	Granted	15/618758	6/9/2017	10183624	1/22/2019
RETRACTABLE VEHICLE STEP	Lund Motion Products, Inc.	Granted	16/216630	12/11/2018	10596971	3/24/2020
RETRACTABLE VEHICLE STEP	Lund Motion Products, Inc.	Published	16/824376	3/3/2020	N/A	N/A
RETRACTABLE VEHICLE STEP	Lund Motion Products, Inc.	Granted	15/159496	5/19/2016	9944231	4/17/2018
RETRACTABLE VEHICLE STEP	Lund Motion Products, Inc.	Granted	15/953214	4/13/2018	10676031	6/9/2020
RETRACTABLE VEHICLE STEP	Lund Motion Products, Inc.	Published	16/890562	6/2/2020	N/A	N/A
FOLD- BACK SOFT TOP FOR A VEHICLE	Lund Motion Products, Inc.	Published	16/573356	9/17/2019	N/A	N/A
UNIVERSAL MOUNTING ROOF RACK ASSEMBLY	Lund Motion Products, Inc.	Published	16/434755	6/7/2019	N/A	N/A
SWING AWAY SUPPORT ASSEMBLY FOR SPARE TIRE CARRIER	Lund Motion Products, Inc.	Granted	16/395000	4/25/2019	10858050	12/8/2020
REMOVABLE FAIRING	Lund Motion Products, Inc.	Published	16/557207	8/30/2019	N/A	N/A

	12/29/2020	D906202	10/26/2018	29/668034	Granted	Bushwacker, Inc.	FENDER FLARE
	N/A	N/A	9/22/2020	29/751526	Pending	Bushwacker, Inc.	FENDER FLARE
	10/13/2020	D898640	10/26/2018	29/668021	Granted	Bushwacker, Inc.	FENDER FLARE
	12/29/2020	D906200	10/26/2018	29/668028	Granted	Bushwacker, Inc.	FENDER FLARE
	9/7/2010	D623103	3/29/2010	29/358507	Granted	Bushwacker, Inc.	VEHICLE FENDER FLARE
	6/3/2008	D570509	10/29/2007	29/292853	Granted	Bushwacker, Inc.	VEHICLE TURN SIGNAL HOUSING
	12/16/2008	D582825	10/29/2007	29/292852	Granted	Bushwacker, Inc.	VEHICLE FENDER FLARE
	12/28/2010	7857352	6/3/2008	12/132544	Granted	Bushwacker, Inc.	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR INSTALLING VEHICLE BODY ACCESSORIES ON CORRESPONDING VEHICLE BODIES
	2/21/2012	8118329	8/22/2008	12/197149	Granted	Bushwacker, Inc.	FENDER FLARES AND VEHICLES WITH FENDER FLARES
	N/A	N/A	1/30/2020	16/776841	Published	Lund Motion Products, Inc.	REAR MOUNTED FOLDABLE TOP
F	N/A	N/A	10/4/2019	16/593156	Published Allowed	Lund Motion Products, Inc.	LIGHT GUARD ASSEMBLY
ATE	N/A	N/A	10/4/2019	16/593047	Published	Lund Motion Products, Inc.	SKID PLATE ASSEMBLY
NT	10/6/2020	10793060	9/17/2019	16/573553	Published	Lund Motion Products, Inc.	COWL COVER LIGHT MOUNT ASSEMBLY
_	Issue Date	Patent #	Date Filed	Application #	Status	Assignee	Patent Title

Patent Title	Assignee	Status	Application #	Date Filed	Patent#	Issue Date
FENDER FLARE	Bushwacker, Inc.	Pending	29/668091	10/26/2018	N/A	N/A
RETRACTABLE TRUCK BED COVER HAVING SLAT ARRAY WITH FLEXIBLE JOINER MEMBERS AND SHIELDED SEAMS	Roll- N- Lock Corporation	Granted	15/213180	7/18/2016	10137766	11/27/2018
RETRACTABLE TRUCK BED COVER HAVING SLAT ARRAY WITH FLEXIBLE JOINER MEMBERS AND SHIELDED SEAMS	Roll- N- Lock Corporation	Granted	16/144906	9/27/2018	10800231	10/13/2020
RETRACTABLE TRUCK BED COVER HAVING SLAT ARRAY WITH FLEXIBLE JOINER MEMBERS AND SHIELDED SEAMS	Roll- N- Lock Corporation	Pending	17/065415	10/7/2020	N/A	N/A
MODIFIED RETRACTABLE TONNEAU COVER	Roll- N- Lock Corporation	Published	16/587685	9/30/2019	N/A	N/A
WINDOW DEFLECTOR ASSEMBLY WITH MOUNTING CLIPS	Lund, Inc.	Published	16/600933	10/14/2019	N/A	N/A
VEHICLE BODY SHIELD	Lund, Inc.	Published	16/600913	10/14/2019	N/A	N/A
VEHICLE RACK ASSEMBLY	Roll- N- Lock Corporation	Published	16/601384	10/14/2019	N/A	N/A
VEHICLE CARGO TAILGATE ENCLOSURE	Lund Motion Products, Inc.	Published	16/696276	11/26/2019	N/A	N/A

	5/12/2020	10648203	4/13/2017	15/48/126	Granted	Truxedo, Inc.	SLAM LATCH AND AUTOMATIC SECONDARY SLAM LATCH
	9/10/2019	10406897	6/14/2017	15/623164	Granted	Truxedo, Inc.	HARD ROLLUP TONNEAU COVER WITH FLEXIBLE HOLD DOWN
	5/22/2012	8182021	9/7/2011	13/227373	Granted	Laurmark Enterprises, Inc.	PICK- UP TRUCK BOX COVER
	4/3/2012	8146982	10/12/2010	12/903012	Granted	Rugged Liner, Inc.	CLAMP MECHANISM FOR A COVER ASSEMBLY
	2/18/2020	10562384	10/26/2017	15/795015	Granted	A.R.E. Accessories, LLC	DUAL ACTION TRUCK BED COVER
	6/10/2008	7384090	11/1/2006	11/555357	Granted	Advantage Truck Accessories, Inc.	FOLDABLE TONNEAU COVER
	5/31/2016	9352698	4/4/2014	14/245231	Granted	Extang Corporation	UNIVERSAL MOUNT SYSTEM FOR PICKUP
	N/A	N/A	7/19/2019	16/516409	Published Allowed	Extang Corporation	TONNEAU COVER SYSTEM WITH INTEGRAL SIDE RAIL CLAMP
	12/31/2019	10518821	11/28/2018	16/202832	Granted	Lund Motion Products, Inc.	VEHICLE CARGO TAILGATE ENCLOSURE
PATE	10/29/2019	10457124	10/27/2017	15/796123	Granted	Roll- N- Lock Corporation	MODIFIED RETRACTABLE TONNEAU COVER
	10/29/2019	10457337	11/17/2017	15/816648	Granted	Lund Motion Products, Inc.	VEHICLE BED EXTENDER
	Issue Date	Patent#	Date Filed	Application #	Status	Assignee	Patent Title

Patent Title	Assignee	Status	Application #	Date Filed	Patent#	Issue Date
TRUCK CARGO BOX TONNEAU COVER SYSTEM INCLUDING A SIDE-LOCKING LOCK BAR LOCKING MULTIPLE SLATS	Truxedo, Inc.	Granted	16/213058	12/7/2018	10759260	9/1/2020 PATFNT
TRUCK CARGO BOX TONNEAU COVER SYSTEM INCLUDING A SIDE-LOCKING LOCK BAR LOCKING MULTIPLE SLATS	Truxedo, Inc.	Granted	16/213100	12/7/2018	10759261	9/1/2020
HINGED J- STRIP FOR A TONNEAU COVER	Extang Corporation	Granted	09/872369	6/1/2001	6499791	12/31/2002
TONNEAU COVER WITH ROTATING REAR RAIL AND AUTOMATIC TENSION CONTROL	Extang Corporation	Granted	10/150376	5/17/2002	6619719	9/16/2003
MECHANISM FOR RETAINING THE POSITION OF SNAP FASTENERS ON A TONNEAU COVER RAIL	Extang Corporation	Granted	09/781767	2/12/2001	6386616	5/14/2002
RAIN DIVERTING DEVICE FOR A TONNEAU COVER SYSTEM	Extang Corporation	Granted	10/133138	4/26/2002	6588825	7/8/2003
PIVOTING RAIL HAVING TONNEAU COVER SYSTEM	Extang Corporation	Granted	09/781769	2/12/2001	6439640	8/27/2002

	4/11/2006	7025403	9/15/2005	11/227019	Granted	Extang Corporation	COVERING STRUCTURE HAVING AUTOMATIC COUPLING SYSTEM
<u> </u>	12/20/2005	6976724	4/16/2004	10/826079	Granted	Extang Corporation	COVERING STRUCTURE HAVING AUTOMATIC COUPLING SYSTEM
<u> </u>	11/30/2004	6824191	1/15/2004	10/758612	Granted	Extang Corporation	TONNEAU COVER SYSTEM WITH SEAL MEMBER
<u> </u>	10/26/2004	6808221	1/15/2004	10/758615	Granted	Extang Corporation	TONNEAU COVER SYSTEM WITH ADJUSTMENT LIMIT
	11/9/2004	6814388	1/15/2004	10/758614	Granted	Extang Corporation	TONNEAU COVER RAIL RETAINING MECHANISM
	10/26/2004	6808220	12/30/2003	10/748465	Granted	Extang Corporation	TONNEAU COVER ADJUSTMENT MECHANISM
	11/9/2004	6814389	12/30/2003	10/748464	Granted	Extang Corporation	TONNEAU COVER FRAME
	5/17/2005	6893073	12/30/2003	10/748422	Granted	Extang Corporation	TONNEAU COVER CLAMP
F 055	11/2/2004	6811203	10/1/2003	10/676740	Granted	Extang Corporation	ROLL UP TONNEAU COVER SYSTEM
ATE	6/22/2004	6752449	12/30/2002	10/331711	Granted	Extang Corporation	ROLL UP TONNEAU COVER SYSTEM
	10/5/2004	6799927	8/9/2002	10/215749	Granted	Extang Corporation	TIE DOWN ANCHOR SYSTEM
	Issue Date	Patent #	Date Filed	Application #	Status	Assignee	Patent Title

	2/24/2015	8960765	11/26/2013	14/089814	Granted	Extang Corporation	FLEXIBLE FOLDING COVER
	3/22/2016	9290122	1/20/2015	14/600289	Granted	Extang Corporation	TONNEAU COVER LOCKING SPRING CLAMP
	2/24/2015	8960764	8/13/2012	13/572878	Granted	Extang Corporation	TONNEAU SYSTEM LATCH
	8/3/2010	D620877	11/2/2009	29/346520	Granted	Extang Corporation	TONNEAU COVER
	11/19/2013	8585120	8/13/2012	13/572867	Granted	Extang Corporation	TONNEAU COVER RETENTION AND DRAIN
I	9/11/2012	8262148	10/30/2009	12/609203	Granted	Extang Corporation	TONNEAU COVER SYSTEM
	2/3/2009	7484788	10/26/2006	11/591414	Granted	Extang Corporation	SOLID FOLD TONNEAU SYSTEM
	3/13/2007	7188888	5/31/2005	11/140754	Granted	Extang Corporation	TONNEAU SYSTEM LATCH
	2/3/2009	7484790	5/9/2007	11/746267	Granted	Extang Corporation	COVERING STRUCTURE HAVING AUTOMATIC COUPLING SYSTEM
<u> </u>	9/23/2008	7427095	10/2/2006	11/541902	Granted	Extang Corporation	COVERING STRUCTURE HAVING AUTOMATIC COUPLING SYSTEM
ΡΔΊ	4/17/2007	7204540	10/31/2005	11/262988	Granted	Extang Corporation	METHOD FOR COVERING STRUCTURE HAVING AUTOMATIC COUPLING SYSTEM
ENT	10/27/2009	7607714	10/31/2007	11/981785	Granted	Extang Corporation	COVERING STRUCTURE HAVING AUTOMATIC COUPLING SYSTEM
passessissississississississississississis	Issue Date	Patent#	Date Filed	Application #	Status	Assignee	Patent Title

	9/10/2019	10406900	7/19/2017	15/654570	Granted	Extang Corporation	TONNEAU COVER SYSTEM WITH INTEGRAL SIDE RAIL CLAMP
	7/17/2018	10023035	10/27/2016	15/336092	Granted	Extang Corporation	TONNEAU COVER SYSTEM WITH INTEGRAL SIDE RAIL CLAMP
	7/17/2018	10023034	2/10/2017	15/429594	Granted	Extang Corporation	TONNEAU COVER
	4/18/2017	9623737	8/20/2015	14/831227	Granted	Extang Corporation	TONNEAU COVER
	10/30/2018	10112466	1/17/2017	15/407956	Granted	Extang Corporation	PIVOTING TONNEAU COVER SYSTEM FOR TRUCK
'	8/28/2018	10059182	2/2/2017	15/423002	Granted	Extang Corporation	TONNEAU COVER SYSTEM AND RATCHET CLAMP
	4/25/2017	9630479	10/5/2015	14/875006	Granted	Extang Corporation	TONNEAU COVER SYSTEM AND RATCHET CLAM
	1/17/2017	9545835	10/6/2015	14/875911	Granted	Extang Corporation	TONNEAU COVER SYSTEM AND CLAMP
PAT	1/3/2017	9533555	10/5/2015	14/874795	Granted	Extang Corporation	TONNEAU COVER SYSTEM AND SIDE LOCK CLAMP
ENT	12/15/2015	9211834	5/22/2014	14/284761	Granted	Extang Corporation	TRI-FOLD HARD TONNEAU COVER WITH HINGED FRONT OPENING
	Issue Date	Patent#	Date Filed	Application #	Status	Assignee	Patent Title

	8/21/2007	7258387	9/20/2006	11/524522	Granted	Advantage Truck Accessories, Inc.	CLAMP FOR A TONNEAU COVER
	2/26/2008	7334830	11/4/2002	10/286711	Granted	Advantage Truck Accessories, Inc.	TONNEAU COVER
	9/10/2019	10406899	7/6/2017	15/642593	Granted	Extang Corporation / Truxedo, Inc.	TONNEAU COVER SYSTEM WITH INTERMEDIATE AUTOMATIC LATCHING
	6/25/2019	10328780	8/22/2017	15/683194	Granted	Extang Corporation	TONNEAU COVER SYSTEM WITH AUTOMATIC STOWING LATCH
	2/20/2018	9895964	2/3/2017	15/423846	Granted	Extang Corporation	TONNEAU COVER HAVING FLEXIBLE HINGE WITH CUT-RESISTANT BARRIER
	1/9/2018	9862257	7/8/2016	15/205957	Granted	Extang Corporation	TONNEAU COVER ASSEMBLY AND CLAMP WITH GRASPING TETHER
	1/1/2019	10166849	1/13/2017	15/406004	Granted	Extang Corporation	TONNEAU COVER SYSTEM AND MULTI-LINK AND/OR OVER-CENTER CLAMP
	12/4/2018	10144276	3/27/2017	15/470372	Granted	Extang Corporation	TONNEAU COVER SYSTEM AND RATCHET CLAMP
ENT	9/19/2017	9764628	11/18/2016	15/355339	Granted	Extang Corporation	TONNEAU COVER SYSTEM AND SIDE LOCK CLAMP
	Issue Date	Patent #	Date Filed	Application #	Status	Assignee	Patent Title

							OUTWARDLY CONVEX REAR LIFT GATE
	8/27/2019	D857609	3/28/2017	29/598738	Granted	A.R.E. Accessories, LLC	TRUCK CAP WITH AN
	4/9/2019	10252603	3/28/2017	15/471276	Granted	A.R.E. Accessories, LLC	TRUCK CAP WITH REAR LIFT GATE FOR A TRUCK
	9/4/2007	7264297	8/8/2005	11/199336	Granted	A.R.E. Accessories, LLC	TONNEAU COVER HINGE
	3/29/2011	7913965	8/4/2008	12/185461	Granted	A.R.E. Accessories, LLC	CLAMP ASSEMBLY
	8/5/2008	7407141	7/28/2005	11/191320	Granted	A.R.E. Accessories, LLC	CLAMP ASSEMBLY
	12/5/2017	9834076	2/19/2016	15/048028	Granted	A.R.E. Accessories, LLC	DUAL ACTION TRUCK BED COVER
	6/19/2018	10000114	8/24/2016	15/245717	Granted	A.R.E. Accessories, LLC	TRUCK CAP WITH HEAVY DUTY MOUNTING RACK
	9/13/2016	9440520	1/22/2015	14/602325	Granted	A.R.E. Accessories, LLC	TRUCK CAP WITH HEAVY DUTY MOUNTING RACK
	7/19/2016	9393855	8/5/2014	14/451955	Granted	A.R.E. Accessories, LLC	TRUCK CAP ASSEMBLY
	6/30/2015	D733033	8/5/2014	29/498516	Granted	A.R.E. Accessories, LLC	TRUCK CAP ASSEMBLY
	3/4/2014	8662559	2/14/2012	13/372672	Granted	Bedrug, Inc.	REMOVABLE CARGO LINER
F	3/20/2012	8136860	11/2/2009	12/610540	Granted	Bedrug, Inc.	REMOVABLE CARGO LINER
PATE	6/13/2017	9676319	7/23/2015	14/807026	Granted	Advantage Truck Accessories, Inc.	BED RAIL EXTENDER CLIP
	9/1/2015	9120413	6/28/2013	13/930476	Granted	Advantage Truck Accessories, Inc.	TONNEAU POSITIONING SYSTEM
	Issue Date	Patent#	Date Filed	Application #	Status	Assignee	Patent Title

	11/28/2017	9827839	1/18/2016	14/905834	Granted	Rugged Liner, Inc.	TONNEAU COVER SYSTEM HAVING A LATCH
	10/3/2017	9776562	4/22/2016	15/135960	Granted	Rugged Liner, Inc.	ROLL-UP TONNEAU COVER HAVING A TENSIONING MECHANISM AND A SIDEWAYS LATCH
	3/6/2018	9908391	1/12/2017	15/405107	Granted	Rugged Liner, Inc.	ADJUSTABLE TENSIONING MECHANISM FOR A SOFT ROLL UP TONNEAU COVER
	6/7/2011	7954876	12/2/2009	12/629514	Granted	Rugged Liner, Inc.	TENSIONER AND FASTENING DEVICE FOR A TONNEAU COVER
	9/4/2012	8256824	4/3/2012	13/438503	Granted	Rugged Liner, Inc.	CLAMP MECHANISM FOR A COVER ASSEMBLY
	11/2/2010	7823957	5/19/2009	12/468344	Granted	Rugged Liner, Inc.	CLAMP MECHANISM FOR A COVER ASSEMBLY
	9/15/2015	D738806	10/30/2013	29/471285	Granted	Rugged Liner, Inc.	TRAILER BED LINER
	12/7/2004	6827385	11/3/2003	10/699961	Granted	Rugged Liner, Inc.	CARGO ORGANIZER SYSTEM
	1/8/2013	8348328	11/2/2009	12/610586	Granted	Rugged Liner, Inc.	SEALING HINGE FOR A RIGID TONNEAU COVER
ENT	8/20/2013	8511736	7/12/2011	13/181035	Granted	Rugged Liner, Inc.	RIGID TONNEAU COVER AND CLAMP MECHANISM THEREFOR
	Issue Date	Patent#	Date Filed	Application #	Status	Assignee	Patent Title

	10/1/2013	8544708	10/11/2010	12/902016	Granted	Laurmark Enterprises, Inc.	FOLDING PICK- UP TRUCK TOOL BOX
I .	4/8/2014	8690224	4/24/2012	13/454843	Granted	Laurmark Enterprises, Inc.	PICK- UP TRUCK BOX COVER
	11/22/2011	8061758	5/26/2009	12/471880	Granted	Laurmark Enterprises, Inc.	PICK- UP TRUCK BOX COVER
1	5/26/2009	7537264	9/29/2006	11/537403	Granted	Laurmark Enterprises, Inc.	PICK- UP TRUCK BOX COVER
ı	4/8/2008	D566022	7/11/2007	29/282068	Granted	Husky Liners, Inc.	SELF- ADHESIVE AUTOMOBILE TRIM PIECE
I	6/25/2019	10328832	9/27/2016	15/277097	Granted	Husky Liners, Inc.	FLOOR LINER WITH CARPET HOOK RECEPTACLE
	1/23/2018	D808314	7/13/2016	29/570973	Granted	Husky Liners, Inc.	MUD FLAP
	5/29/2018	D818914	7/8/2016	29/570566	Granted	Husky Liners, Inc.	MUD FLAP
	4/9/2019	10252753	6/13/2017	15/621428	Granted	Husky Liners, Inc.	MUD GUARD
	9/6/2005	6938930	2/12/2004	10/777463	Granted	Husky Liners, Inc.	INTEGRATED MUD FLAP WEIGHT
	4/8/2014	8690222	5/25/2012	13/480879	Granted	Husky Liners, Inc.	VEHICLE FLOOR MAT OR FLOOR LINER KIT
ATEI	6/30/2015	9068307	5/25/2012	13/480872	Granted	Husky Liners, Inc.	PORTABLE VACUUM SYSTEM
	12/24/2013	8613477	8/21/2012	13/590344	Granted	Husky Liners, Inc.	MULTI- PIECE VEHICLE BED RAIL COVER
	Issue Date	Patent #	Date Filed	Application #	Status	Assignee	Patent Title

Patent Title	Assignee	Status	Application #	Date Filed	Patent#	Issue Date
ROLL UP PICK-UP TRUCK BOX COVER WITH LOCK DOWN SLATS	Laurmark Enterprises, Inc.	Granted	13/653766	10/17/2012	8544934	10/1/2013
ROLL UP PICK-UP TRUCK BOX COVER WITH LOCK DOWN SLATS	Laurmark Enterprises, Inc.	Granted	14/011523	8/27/2013	8939494	1/27/2015
ROLL UP PICK-UP TRUCK BOX COVER WITH LOCK DOWN SLATS	Laurmark Enterprises, Inc.	Granted	14/590121	1/6/2015	9278611	3/8/2016
TRUCK BOX COVER WITH LOCK DOWN ELEMENTS	Laurmark Enterprises, Inc.	Granted	15/005335	1/25/2016	9694656	7/4/2017
TONNEAU COVER SYSTEM WITH CAM LOCKING PROP-ROD	Laurmark Enterprises, Inc.	Granted	15/096764	4/12/2016	9815357	11/14/2017
APPARATUS FOR ASSISTING ENTRY INTO HIGH ROAD CLEARANCE VEHICLES	N- Fab, Inc.	Granted	10/041273	11/7/2001	6588783	7/8/2003
APPARATUS FOR ASSISTING ENTRY INTO HIGH ROAD CLEARANCE VEHICLES	N- Fab, Inc.	Granted	10/603848	6/25/2003	6874801	4/5/2005
APPARATUS FOR ASSISTING ENTRY INTO HIGH ROAD CLEARANCE VEHICLES	N- Fab, Inc.	Granted	11/039135	1/19/2005	7416202	8/26/2008

	010200200	10112101	11/2/2010	10/0414/0	Cranica	red ax Holulligs, LLC	GROOVED SIDE RAILS
	10/20/2018	10112/6/	11/2/2016	15/3/1/05	Grantad	Patray Holdings IIIC	ROIT TONNEAU
	3/21/2017	9597995	2/26/2016	15/054795	Granted	Retrax Holdings, LLC	FOLDING, STORING
I	8/22/2017	9738143	1/27/2016	15/007549	Granted	Retrax Holdings, LLC	SELF- STORING FOLDING TONNEAU COVER
I	2/1/2005	6848734	5/23/2003	10/444727	Granted	Retrax Holdings, LLC	SEALING MECHANISM FOR TRUCK BOX COVER DEVICE
I	2/26/2019	D841558	10/30/2017	29/624115	Granted	N- Fab, Inc.	TRUCK BED STYLING ASSEMBLY
	3/26/2019	D843908	10/30/2017	29/624102	Granted	N- Fab, Inc.	TRUCK RUNNING BOARD
1	11/11/2014	D717230	8/20/2013	29/464653	Granted	N- Fab, Inc.	BED BAR LIGHT FRAME
I	9/12/2017	9758104	3/13/2015	14/656872	Granted	N- Fab, Inc.	MOVEABLE STEP FOR ASSISTING ENTRY INTO VEHICLES
Р	3/24/2015	8985606	3/5/2012	13/411694	Granted	N- Fab, Inc.	MOVEABLE STEP FOR ASSISTING ENTRY INTO VEHICLES
ATENT	5/18/2010	7717444	8/12/2008	12/228368	Granted	N- Fab, Inc.	APPARATUS FOR ASSISTING ENTRY INTO HIGH ROAD CLEARANCE VEHICLES
<u>possessi (1000</u>	Issue Date	Patent #	Date Filed	Application #	Status	Assignee	Patent Title

	12/15/2015	9211833	1/23/2014	14/162013	Granted	Truxedo, Inc.	HARD ROLL- UP TONNEAU
	3/18/2014	8672388	10/11/2012	13/649677	Granted	Truxedo, Inc.	HARD ROLL- UP TONNEAU
	11/13/2012	8308218	12/11/2009	12/636419	Granted	Truxedo, Inc.	BI- FOLD POPUP SOFT TONNEAU COVER
	9/4/2012	8256820	1/3/2011	12/983483	Granted	Truxedo, Inc.	ADJUSTABLE TOOLBOX
	2/15/2011	7887114	11/21/2008	12/275910	Granted	Truxedo, Inc.	ADJUSTABLE TOOLBOX
	11/9/2010	7828361	9/10/2007	11/852423	Granted	Truxedo, Inc.	TONNEAU COVER
	12/8/2009	7628442	9/22/2007	11/859744	Granted	Truxedo, Inc.	QUICK RELEASE CLAMP FOR TONNEAU COVER
	7/2/2013	8475096	3/31/2009	12/414811	Granted	Truxedo, Inc.	TONNEAU COVER CARGO CONTAINMENT
	10/20/2009	7604282	1/25/2008	12/020211	Granted	Truxedo, Inc.	ADAPTER RAIL FOR SOFT ROLLUP TONNEAU COVERS
	6/10/2003	6575520	10/31/2001	10/001387	Granted	Truxedo, Inc.	COVER SYSTEM FOR TRUCK BOX WITH TENSION CONTROL
DA1	11/4/2008	7445264	12/9/2003	10/731898	Granted	Truxedo, Inc.	COVER SYSTEM FOR TRUCK BOX
ENT	5/27/2003	6568740	10/31/2001	10/001384	Granted	Truxedo, Inc.	COVER SYSTEM FOR TRUCK BOX WITH FASTENING MEANS
	Issue Date	Patent#	Date Filed	Application #	Status	Assignee	Patent Title

	2/20/2018	9895963	10/11/2016	15/290077	Granted	Truxedo, Inc.	TONNEAU COVER SYSTEM WITH SINGLE PIECE SPANNING MULTIPLE PANELS
	12/26/2017	9849765	6/9/2017	15/618773	Granted	Truxedo, Inc.	TONNEAU COVER SYSTEM FOR A CARGO BOX WITH SIDE RAIL END PLUGS WITH EXTERNAL MOUNTING EXTENSIONS
	7/4/2017	9694657	11/23/2015	14/948615	Granted	Truxedo, Inc.	TONNEAU COVER SYSTEM FOR A CARGO BOX WITH SIDE RAIL END PLUGS WITH EXTERNAL MOUNTING EXTENSIONS
	3/28/2017	9604524	9/17/2015	14/857474	Granted	Truxedo, Inc.	TONNEAU COVER SYSTEM WITH TENSION ADJUSTMENT
	2/9/2016	9254735	8/8/2013	13/962091	Granted	Truxedo, Inc.	TONNEAU COVER LATCH SYSTEM
	12/29/2015	9221380	3/18/2014	14/217514	Granted	Truxedo, Inc.	RETAINER SYSTEM FOR TONNEAU COVER
PATE	5/6/2014	8714622	10/25/2012	13/660104	Granted	Truxedo, Inc.	SPRING RETAINER FOR TONNEAU COVER
NT DAME	12/12/2017	9840135	11/9/2015	14/935969	Granted	Truxedo, Inc.	HARD ROLL- UP TONNEAU
	Issue Date	Patent #	Date Filed	Application #	Status	Assignee	Patent Title

Patent Title	Assignee	Status	Application #	Date Filed	Patent #	Issue Date
TONNEAU COVER SYSTEM WITH SIDE RAIL MOUNTED LATCHES AND A REAR HEADER MOUNTED RELEASE ACTUATOR	Truxedo, Inc.	Granted	15/270705	9/20/2016	9969249	5/15/2018
FOLDABLE TONNEAU COVER WITH AN EXTRUDED FORWARD SECTION	Undercover, Inc.	Granted	15/194790	6/28/2016	9815358	11/14/2017
RUNNING BOARD FOR USE WITH MOTOR VEHICLE AND METHOD FOR INSTALLING A RUNNING BOARD ON A MOTOR VEHICLE	Lund, Inc.	Granted	09/775187	2/1/2001	6581946	6/24/2003
RUNNING BOARD, MOTOR VEHICLE INCLUDING A RUNNING BOARD, AND METHODS FOR MANUFACTURING AND USING A RUNNING BOARD	Lund, Inc.	Granted	10/115588	4/2/2002	7131655	11/7/2006
BOX LID, METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING A BOX LID, AND PICKUP TRUCK BED BOX	Lund, Inc.	Granted	10/210784	7/31/2002	6830167	12/14/2004
WINDSHIELD VISOR	Lund, Inc.	Granted	29/216071	10/28/2004	D539713	4/3/2007

	N/A	N/A	3/2/2020	16/806881	Pending	Lund, Inc.	VEHICLE HOOD SHIELD AND BRACKET SYSTEM
	2/19/2013	D676368	9/7/2012	29/431539	Granted	Lund Motion Products, Inc.	AUTOMOTIVE STEP RAIL
	4/17/2012	D657558	3/11/2011	29/387384	Granted	Lund Motion Products, Inc.	TOOL BOX
	N/A	N/A	11/6/2020	17/091554	Pending	Lund Motion Products, Inc.	VEHICLE CARGO TAILGATE ENCLOSURE
	5/10/2016	9333929	6/4/2014	14/295929	Granted	Lund, Inc.	ROCK GUARD FOR HIGHWAY VEHICLES
	4/5/2016	9302639	2/17/2014	14/182041	Granted	Lund, Inc.	VEHICLE SHIELD
	12/19/2006	7150490	5/23/2005	11/135138	Granted	Lund, Inc.	TONNEAU COVER
	11/16/2004	6817649	3/19/2003	10/390743	Granted	Lund, Inc.	ONE PIECE MOLDED FLOOR MAT FOR FRONT FLOOR AREAS OF VEHICLE
	2/18/2014	8651554	2/28/2011	13/037017	Granted	Lund, Inc.	VEHICLE SHIELD
	1/2/2007	7156452	11/9/2004	10/985347	Granted	Lund, Inc.	HOOD SHIELD
PATENT	10/30/2007	7287770	06/12/004	10/866516	Granted	Lund, Inc.	RUNNING BOARD, MOTOR VEHICLE INCLUDING A RUNNING BOARD, AND A METHOD FOR INSTALLING A RUNNING BOARD TO A MOTOR VEHICLE
	Teena Data	Datant #	Data Filad	Application #	Status	Accianas	Patent Title

	8/30/2016	D765016	9/4/2014	29/501447	Granted	Omix-Ada, Inc.	MULTI-DEVICE DASH MOUNT FOR VEHICLES
<u> </u>	7/12/2016	D761183	9/3/2014	29/501375	Granted	Omix-Ada, Inc.	WHEEL CENTER CAP
I	11/29/2016	D773110	9/3/2014	29/501370	Granted	Omix-Ada, Inc.	AUXILIARY LIGHT MOUNT ASSEMBLY
<u> </u>	3/18/2014	D701156	8/26/2013	29/465181	Granted	Omix-Ada, Inc.	WHEEL
I	3/10/2015	D724004	8/26/2013	29/465176	Granted	Omix-Ada, Inc.	CONSOLE AND CUP HOLDER
	12/2/2014	D718682	8/8/2013	29/462765	Granted	Omix-Ada, Inc.	VEHICLE HOOD
	9/2/2014	D712324	8/7/2013	29/462701	Granted	Omix-Ada, Inc.	VEHICLE FENDER FLARES
	10/29/2013	D692290	10/11/2012	29/434214	Granted	Omix-Ada, Inc.	HOOD LATCH
	7/30/2013	D687072	10/10/2012	29/434147	Granted	Omix-Ada, Inc.	SNORKEL
	7/30/2013	D687071	10/10/2012	29/434144	Granted	Omix-Ada, Inc.	SNORKEL
	2/3/2009	D585674	5/6/2008	29/317727	Granted	Omix-Ada, Inc.	CENTER CONSOLE ARM REST
	11/16/2010	D627285	10/5/2009	29/316536	Granted	Omix-Ada, Inc.	VEHICLE FLOOR MAT TREAD
	N/A	N/A	11/2/2015	29/544333	Pending	Lund, Inc.	TEXTURED WINDOW DEFLECTOR
TENT	N/A	N/A	10/30/2020	17/086129	Pending	Lund, Inc.	MODULAR RAIL AND STEP SYSTEM
	N/A	N/A	4/6/2020	16/840886	Pending	Lund, Inc.	VEHICLE SHIELD
	Issue Date	Patent#	Date Filed	Application #	Status	Assignee	Patent Title

Patent Title	Assignee	Status	Application #	Date Filed	Patent #	Issue Date
COMBINATION ROOF RACK AND REMOVABLE SOFT TOP	Omix-Ada, Inc.	Granted	29/502101	9/11/2014	D736690	8/18/2015 ENT
FRONT BUMPER FOR A VEHICLE	Omix-Ada, Inc.	Granted	29/508103	11/3/2014	D760133	6/28/2016
HINGE FOR A TIRE CARRIER	Omix-Ada, Inc.	Granted	29/508105	11/3/2014	D758829	6/14/2016
FRONT GRILLE FOR A VEHICLE	Omix-Ada, Inc.	Granted	29/508108	11/3/2014	D749995	2/23/2016
COMBINATION ROOF RACK AND REMOVABLE SOFT TOP	Omix-Ada, Inc.	Granted	29/508125	11/3/2014	D748038	1/26/2016
REAR BUMPER FOR A VEHICLE	Omix-Ada, Inc.	Granted	29/544303	11/2/2015	D803734	11/28/2017
VEHICLE DIFFERENTIAL COVER	Omix-Ada, Inc.	Granted	29/544307	11/2/2015	D798906	10/3/2017
VEHICLE FENDER FLARE	Omix-Ada, Inc.	Granted	29/544313	11/2/2015	D778795	2/14/2017
FRONT BUMPER FOR A VEHICLE	Omix-Ada, Inc.	Granted	29/544317	11/2/2015	D776582	1/17/2017
CARGO COMPARTMENT COVER FOR A VEHICLE	Omix-Ada, Inc.	Granted	29/553133	1/28/2016	D807275	1/9/2018
FRONT BUMPER FOR A VEHICLE	Omix-Ada, Inc.	Granted	29/561615	4/18/2016	D775013	12/27/2016
FUEL CAP COVER FOR A VEHICLE	Omix-Ada, Inc.	Granted	29/569270	6/24/2016	D816005	4/24/2018

	07/26/2016	9399391	08/04/2014	14/450616	Granted	Roll-N-Lock Corporation	RETRACTABLE TRUCK BED COVER HAVING SLAT ARRAY WITH FLEXIBLE JOINER MEMBERS AND SHIELDED SEAMS
[04/14/2015	9004571	08/12/2013	13/964545	Granted	Roll-N-Lock Corporation	HARD FOLDING TONNEAU COVER
	04/07/2015	8998290	06/15/2012	13/524953	Granted	Lund, Inc.	SIDE WINDOW VISOR, A METHOD OF INSTALLATION, AND A MOTOR VEHICLE HAVING A SIDE WINDOW VISOR
	12/6/2005	6971828	8/6/2003	10/636960	Granted	Roll-N-Lock Corporation	ADJUSTABLE TRUCK BED DIVIDER FOR STABILIZING CARGO
	10/7/2003	6629807	10/26/2001	10/046354	Granted	Roll-N-Lock Corporation	ADJUSTABLE TRUCK BED DIVIDER FOR STABILIZING CARGO
	7/17/2018	D823549	5/31/2017	29/605951	Granted	Omix-Ada, Inc.	FIRE EXTINGUISHER HOLDER
	8/7/2018	D824752	1/9/2017	29/590322	Granted	Omix-Ada, Inc.	D-RING ISOLATOR
	4/3/2018	D814372	12/19/2016	29/588250	Granted	Omix-Ada, Inc.	VEHICLE FENDER PANEL
PA	11/14/2017	D802810	10/7/2016	29/580359	Granted	Omix-Ada, Inc.	VEHICLE LIGHT GUARD
TEI	12/12/2017	D805245	10/7/2016	29/580351	Granted	Omix-Ada, Inc.	VEHICLE LIGHT GUARD
NT	10/17/2017	D800036	9/27/2016	29/579007	Granted	Omix-Ada, Inc.	FRONT BUMPER FOR A VEHICLE
	Issue Date	Patent #	Date Filed	Application #	Status	Assignee	Patent Title

RECORDED: 01/29/2021